

香港力邁學校 HONG KONG LIMAI SCHOOL

Tuition Fees Schedule in Academic Year 2025-2026 2025-2026 學年學費收費表

All fees are in Hong Kong Dollars (HK\$). Payable over 11 instalments, in advance monthly by direct debit.

所有費用均以港元 (HK\$) 計算。學費分 **11 期**支付,每月的第一個銀行工作日,通過銀行自動轉賬提前繳付。

課程 / 級別 Course / Class	每期學費 Tuition Fee per Instalment	每期堂費 Tong Fai per Instalment	期數 No. of Instalment	課程總收費 Inclusive Fee per Course
	\$	\$	學費/堂費 Tuition/Tong Fai	\$
7年級 YEAR 7	16,818.00	-	11/-	184,998.00
8年級 YEAR 8	16,818.00	-	11/-	184,998.00
9 年級 YEAR 9	17,727.00 (第一至十期) (1ST . 10TH INSTALMENT) 17,730.00 (第十一期) (11TH INSTALMENT)	-	11/-	195,000.00
10 年級 YEAR 10	17,727.00 (第一至十期) (1ST . 10TH INSTALMENT) 17,730.00 (第十一期) (11TH INSTALMENT)	-	11/-	195,000.00
11 年級 YEAR 11	17,727.00 (第一至十期) (1ST . 10TH INSTALMENT) 17,730.00 (第十一期) (11TH INSTALMENT)	-	11/-	195,000.00

ALL Fees are non-transferable 所有費用均不可轉讓。

*Additional charges may apply, for example, extra learning needs support.

香港九龙尖沙咀 152 号柯士甸道好兆年行 152 Austin Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong Tel: 2955 2468

^{*}或需支付額外費用,例如:特殊學習需要支援。



香港力邁學校 HONG KONG LIMAI SCHOOL

Withdrawal Policy 退學政策

Parents who wish to withdraw students from school are required to provide a minimum of two full months' (60 days) written notice prior to the student's last day of attendance. This notice must be given by submitting the official Withdrawal Notice Form to the School Office. Failure to provide sufficient notice will result in a charge equivalent to one month's tuition fee, which will be levied in lieu of notice.

家長若辦理退學須至少在最後上學日前兩個整月(60 天)提交校方指定的《退學通知書》至校務處以 作為書面通知。如未有給予足夠通知,校方將收取相當於一個月學費的款項作為代通知金。

Payment of School Fees 學費的支付

The initial tuition fee is to be paid only upon invoicing. All school fees are assessed in Hong Kong dollars and all payments must be made in HongKong Dollars (HK\$). Ongoing tuition fees should be by autopay only. 首期學費須在收到繳費通知單後支付。所有學校費用均以港幣計算,且所有款項必須以港幣(HK\$)支付。後續的學費僅應透過「自動轉帳」方式支付。

Payment Options 付款選項

Bank Transfer: 銀行轉帳:

賬戶名: HONGKONG LIMAI SCHOOL LIMITED

賬戶銀行: 恒生银行(024) 賬戶號碼: 305648529883

*To ensure each remittance can be accurately identified, parents are responsible for stating the student's full name and year level in the payment reference. The bank transfer receipt must then be emailed to the Finance Department at admissions@limai.com.hk promptly.

Please be advised that any transfer received without notification or identifying details will be treated as a donation and will not be credited towards tuition fees.

*為確保校方能準確識別每筆匯款,家長有責任在轉帳時註明學生姓名及就讀年級作為參考,並盡快 將銀行轉帳收據電郵至財務部: admissions@limai.com.hk

任何沒有通知和證明來源的轉賬將被視為捐款而不會當作學費,請家長注意。

- ** Parents are responsible for ensuring that the school receives the full fee amount. All surcharges, handling fees, or any other bank charges arising from the transfer must be borne by the parent.
- ** 家長應確保學校收到足額費用,並且需要承擔全部因跨銀行轉賬帶來的附加費和手續費。

香港九龙尖沙咀 152 号柯士甸道好兆年行 152 Austin Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong Tel: 2955 2468



香港力邁學校 HONG KONG LIMAI SCHOOL

Outstanding Payments 未繳款項

Parents with outstanding accounts may have their school child's attendance privileges revoked bythe school until such time as their accounts are current. If any payment remains outstanding upon withdrawal from the school, no transcripts, transfers, or other records will be released until full payment has been received.

任何有未繳款項的家長,校方有權暫停其子女的上學權利,直至所有款項結清為止。如果學生在退學時仍有任何未繳清的款項,在所有費用悉數付清前,校方將不會發放任何成績單、轉學文件或其他學籍記錄。